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than five hundred dollars. Each company of infantry stationed 
in a city containing more than fifty thousand inhabitants, ac-
cording to such census, not less than seven hundred dollars. 
The troop of cavalry and battery of light artillery each not less 
than eight hundred dollars, and the bands each not less than 
the sum of * * * two hundred dollars. The above appro-
priations shall be full compensation for armory rent and for 
all other expenses not otherwise provided for in this chapter. 

Section 649-25. The state camp grounds near Camp Doug-
las, Juneau county, shall be known as the Wisconsin state mili-
tary reservation, and there may be expended, subject to the ap-
proval of the governor, and in addition to any special appro-
priations, for the maintenance, care, enlargement, and improve-
ments thereon, such sums as may be needed * * * annually. 

The officer in charge of the state military reservation shall 
have on such reservation the police powers possessed by officials 
at state hospitals, as provided in section 609 of the stat-
utes • • *. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 26, 1911. 

No. 425, S.] 	 [Published May 27, 1911. 
CHAPTER 214. 

AN ACT to amend subsection 2 of section 1770b of the statutes, 
relating to foreign corporations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 2 of section 1770b of the statutes is 
amended to read: (Section 1770b.) 2. No corporation, in-
corporated or organized otherwise than under the laws of this 
state, except railroad corporations, corporations or associations 
created solely for religious or charitable purposes, insurance 
companies and fraternal or beneficiary corporations, societies, 
orders, and associations furnishing life or casualty insurance 
or indemnity upon the mutual or assessment plan, shall transact 
business or acquire, hold, or dispose of property in this state 
until such corporation shall have caused to be filed in the office 
of the secretary of state a copy of its charter, articles of associa-
tion or incorporation and all amendments thereto duly certified 
by the secretary of state of the state wherein the corporation 
was organized. In case the laws of the state wherein the cor-
poration was organized do not require that the charter, articles 
of association or incorporation be filed in the office of the were- 



WISCONSIN SESSION LAWS, 1911. 	213 

tary of state, then said charter, articles of association or incor-
poration shall be certified to by the register of deeds or other 
officer with whom said articles of association or incorporation 
were filed, with a certificate of the secretary of state attached, 
certifying that said officer is the proper officer to certify to said 
articles of association or incorporation. Nothing in this section 
shall be construed to prevent foreign corporations from taking 
or holding mortgages or trust deeds on property in this state' 
to secure payment of money loaned or advanced. Mortgages or 
trust deeds heretofore taken by foreign corporations to secure 
the payment of money loaned or advanced are hereby declared 
valid. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with any of 
the provisions of this act are repealed in so far as they are in-
consistent therewith. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 26, 1911. 

No. 395, S.] 	 [Published May 27, 1911. 

CHAPTER 215. 
AN ACT to extend the provisions of section 2215a of the stat-

utes to include every instrument in writing made prior to 
March 1st, 1911. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin„ represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The provisions of section 2215a of the statutes 
are hereby extended to include every instrument in writing 
made prior to the first day of March, 1911. 

(Am. 1911, e. 664, 6. 26.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 26, 1911. 


